
SHETH VIDYA MANDIR JUNIOR COLLEGE 

SCIENCE SECTION YEARLY PLANNER  (2017-2018)  

Month Date Day Activity 

JUNE 

01/06/2017 Thursday 

Re-opening day for teachers 

orientation by the principal for 

the teachers on rules, 

regulations norms and policies 

of the institutions, exam pattern, 

syllabus planning & planning of 

activities & competition 

02/06/2017 Friday 

Planning the activities related to 

curricular & co curricular 

activities. Rechecking the 

division list by teachers. 

05/06/2017 Monday 

College re-opens for the 

academic year 2017-18 for std 

XII.                                                

06/06/2017 Tuesday 

Orientation for std XII 

students regarding syllabus, 

project work, exam pattern - 

marking schemes & marks 

distribution. 

08/06/2017 Thursday 

Kabir Das Jayanti (Doha 

Recitation - Classroom 

activity) 

15/06/2017 Thursday 
World Elder Abuse Awareness 

Day (AV room - ppt) 

21/06/2017 Wednesday World Yoga Day 

22/06/2017           

to                             

29/06/2017 

Tuesday                

to                 

Saturday 

I Monthly Test - Std XII 

26/06/2017 Monday Ramzan Eid - Holiday 

JULY 

01/07/2017 Saturday 

International Dotors Day 

(Seminar with Doctor - 

Sending sapling and 

appreciation letter to local 

doctors through students + 

short interview) 

08/07/2017 Saturday 
Group Project - Planting 

Saplings.                                          



09/07/2017 Sunday  Guru Purnima 

10/07/2017 Monday 

Guru Purnima - Elocution 

Competition (TOPIC : 

Ancient Education System Vs 

Modern Education System) 

11/07/2017 Tuesday 

Orientation Program - Std XI                                                      

regarding syllabus, project 

work, exam pattern - marking 

schemes & marks distribution. 

12/07/2017 Wednesday 

* International Day of Malala 

(To inspire students to read 

biography of MALALA 

YOUSOFZAI - reading 

activity) 

15/07/2017 Saturday 

WORLD YOUTH SKILL 

DAY                                                                                                  
Poster Making Competition - 

TOPIC : Waste Management.                                                               

Power Point Presentation - 

TOPIC : Victory Over Moon 

(NASA Highlights) 

Month Date Day Activity 

July 

18/07/2017 Tuesday 

International Day of Mandela 
: Reading Activity (To inspire 

students to read biography of 

MANDELA - taking reviews 

later in class) 

20/07/2017      

to                         

25/07/2017 

Thursday                

to                 

Tuesday 

II Monthly Test - Std XII 

29/07/2017 Saturday 

Open house - Std XII - II 

Monthly test (Identification of 

weak students & Remedial 

measures to be discussed by 

subject teachers with the 

supervisor & principal) 

AUGUST 07/08/2017 Monday Raksha Bandhan Holiday 



12/08/2017 Saturday 

International Youth day 

activity - Role Play of 

Eminent Historic Characters 
(Depict scenes related to lives 

of any five inspiring youths 

(Bhagat Singh, Dangal Girls, 

Sachin Tendulkar/Dhoni, 

Chetan Bhagat...) ,  

15/08/2017 Tuesday 

Independence Day 

Celebration               Gopalkala 

Holiday 

17/08/2017 Thursday Parsi New Year Holiday 

18/08/2017           

to                   

24/08/2017 

Friday                

to                 

Thursday 

I Monthly Test - Std XI                                                  

III Monthly Test - Std XII 

19/08/17 Saturday 

World Photography Day 

(Photography Competition in 

College Premises & Caption 

writing Competition) 

25/08/2017            

to                          

29/08/2017 

Friday                

to                 

Tuesday 

Shree Ganesh Festival - 

Holiday 

29/08/2017 Tuesday 

National Sports Day 

(Dhyanchand's Birthday) 

Holiday                                            

Activity on 30th august 

30/08/2017 Wednesday 

On account of Birth 

Anniversary of Dhyanchand - 

Indoor/Outdoor Games 

tournament - (Carrom, Chess, 

Table-Tennis) /  (Kabaddi, 

Kho-Kho, Dodge Ball) 

Month Date DAY Activity 

SEPTEMBER 02/09/2017 Saturday Bakri Eid Holiday 

05/09/2017 Tuesday 

Anant Chaturdashi                                      

Teacher's Day Celebration - 

Talent Hunt Competition 



09/09/2017 Saturday 

Documentary Presentation 
(prepared by students during 

Ganesh Festival Holidays) - Std 

XI                                                                          

Open House - Std XII - III 

Monthly Test  (Identification of 

weak students & Remedial 

measures + feed back report by 

class teacher to supervisor & 

principal) 

11-09-2017                       

to                                           

16-09-2017 

Monday                

to                 

Saturday 

Re-teaching of 1st term portion 

as per Principal's planning & 

guidance  

14/09/2017 Thursday 
Hindi Divas Celebration - Doha 

Recitation Competition 

20/09/2017 Monday 
I Terminal Exam Std XI & Std 

XII 

29/09/2017 Friday Navratri Celebration 

30/09/2017 Saturday Dussehra Holiday 

OCTOBER 
02/10/2017 Monday 

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti  - 

Holiday                

03/10/2017 Tuesday 
   Swachha Bharat Abhiyan 

Activity - Cleanliness Drive 

06/10/2017 Friday English Olympiad 

07/10/2017 Saturday 

Football Tournament - 

(Science Section Vs 

Commerce Section) 

13/10/2017 Friday 

Diwali Activities - Rangoli 

Making, Diya Decoration, 

Sweet Dish Making & 

Traditional Dress 

Competition - State wise. 

14/10/2017 Saturday 

Open House - I Termianl Exam 

(Identification of weak students 

& Remedial measures tp be 

discussed by subject teachers 

with the class teacher, 

supervisor & principal) 



17/10/2017          

to                               

22/10/2017 

Tuesday                    

to                           

Sunday 

Diwali Vacation 

23/10/2017 Monday 

College re-opens after Diwali 

Vacations.                                                                                                 

Visit to NDA-PUNE 

NOVEMBER 04/11/2017 Saturday Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 

07/11/2017 Tuesday II Monthly Test - Std XI 

09/11/2017 Thursday National Science Olympiad 

11/11/2017 Saturday Debate Competition 

20/11/2017 to                                              

25/11/2017 
Saturday I preliminary Exam - Std XII 

Month Date DAY Activity 

DECEMBER 01/12/2017 Friday Id-E-Milad Holiday 

05/12/2017 Tuesday IMO Exam 

09/12/2017 Saturday 
I Preliminary Exam Open 

House - Std XII  

16/12/2017 Saturday Advertisement competition 

18/12/2017         

to                           

23/12/2017 

Monday                  

to                   

Saturday 

II Preliminary Exam - Std XII 

25/12/2017 Monday Christmas Holiday 

26/12/2017                       

to                                       

06/01/2018 

Tuesday to 

Saturday 

Re-teaching of II Term Portion 

- Std XI 

29/12/2017 Friday 
Anand Mela & Annual 

Science Exhibition 

JANUARY 01/01/2018 Monday New Year Holiday 

03/01/2018 Wednesday 

Balika Din - Savitri Bai Phule 

Birthday - PPT on Life of 

Savitri Bai Phule 

05/01/2018 Friday 

Felicitation of students with 

Best Exhibits during Science 

Exhibition 



 

06/01/2018 Saturday 

Open House - Std XII                                      

II Preliminary Exam  

(Identification of weak students 

& Remedial measures to be 

discussed by subject teachers 

with the supervisor & principal) 

08/01/2018                      

to                         

18/01/2018 

Monday                             

to                           

Thursday 

II Terminal Exams - Std XI 

20/01/2018 Saturday 
Bidding Goodluck to Std XII 

students 

23/01/2018 Tuesday 

National Reading Day - Netaji 

Subhash Chandra Bose Birth 

Anniversary 

26/01/2018 Friday Republic Day celebration 

27/01/2018 Saturday Open House - Std XI  

FEBRUARY 

03/02/2018 Saturday 

Felicitation - (Prize 

Distribution of all the 

competitions held during the 

academic year) 

13/02/2018 Tuesday Mahashivratri - Holiday 

19/02/2018 Monday Shivaji Jayanti Holiday 

26/02/2018 Monday III Monthly Test - Std XI 

MARCH 02/03/2018 Friday Holi Holiday 

20/03/2018 to 

05/04/2018 

Tuesday                               

to                              

Thursday 

Re-teaching of Final Exam 

Portion 

29/03/2018 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday 

30/03/2018 Friday Good Friday Holiday 

APRIL 06/04/2018                     

to                             

13/04/2018 

Friday                     

to                       

Friday 

Final Exams - Std XI 

14/04/2018 Saturday Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday 

28/04/2018 Saturday Results - Std XI 

30/04/2018 Monday Buddha Purnima Holiday 


